STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM DATE: 10/14/2009 Page 1 of 1

DC-CEM-4803 (OLD HC-39 REV. 6/93) CT# 7541-3544-0

TO FILE
Pete Siegenthaler, Principal TE 04-0120F4
FROM 04-SF-80-13.2/13.9
Gary Pursell, STE / Richard Morrow, SBE
CCO NO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENGCY BALANCE (including this change)
45 1 CHSA $67,005,863.40
HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED?
$50,000.00 INCREASE [ DECREASE [ YES 1 NO [
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANGE WITH
$ ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS? YES I NO L[
CCO DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Provide Additional Funds CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHORED SUSPENSION BRIDGE
Original Contract Time Time Adj.: This Change Previously Approved CCO Percentage Time Adjusted: Total # of Unreconciled Deferred
Time Adjustments (including this change} Time GCO(s): {including this change)
2490 Day(s) 0 Day(s) 150 Day(s) 6 % 6

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:

Providing additional funds for Ductile Iron Pipe handling and other related maintenance expenses as directed by the
Engineer.

During the storage of the pipe as directed by the Engineer, it was observed that additional maintenance expenses
would be incurred to protect and maintain the pipe not anticipated in the original estimate. The pipe was purchased
under the original change order due to a change in the pipe material specified by the Engineer and to protect the
Department from future price escalations.

Payment for this supplemental change will be at Extra Work at Force Account for an estimated amount of $50,000.00,
which can be financed from the contingency fund. This will result in a cumulative amount of $328,930.00 for this
change order. A detailed cost analysis is in the project records.

No adjustment of contract time is warranted, as this change order does not affect the controlling operation.
This change order has concurrence from Gary Pursell (Resident Engineer), Rick Morrow (Sup. Structure Rep),
Rich Foley (HQ Const), Ken Terpstra (Project Manager) and Pete Siegenthaler (Principal TE). Design and
Maintenance concurrences are not required for this change.

The Resident Engineer received an Issue and Approve from the Division of Construction for this Change on
October 14, 2009.

HC-39 Word(Rel,2/5)

CONCURRED BY: . ESTIMATE OF COST
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER DATE THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
Res. Eng. Gary Pursell, Sup. TE 10/1/09
SR. BRIDGE ENGINEER DATE ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
Struct. Rep. Rick Morrow, Sup. TE 10/1/09 FORCE ACCOUNT $50,000.00 $70,000.00
FHWA REPRESENTATIVE DATE AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00

ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $258,930.00
PROJECT MANAGER DATE
Proj. Manager, Ken Terpstra 10/1/09 TOTAL $50,000.00 $328,930.00
OTHER (SPECIFIY} DATE FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
HQ Liaison, Rich Foley 10/5/09 L] PARTICIPATING ] PARTICIPATING IN PART X NONE

0 NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANCE) [ NON-PARTICIPATING

DATE FEDERAL SEGREGATEON (IF MORE THAN CNE FUNDING SOURCE QR P.ILP. TYPE)
Prin. TE, Pete Siegenthaler 10/7/09 ] GCO FUNDED PER GONTRAGT [0 GCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
DISTRICT PRICR APPROVAL BY DATE
FEDERAL FUNDING SCURCE PERCENT
HQ (ISSUE & APPROVE) (TO PROCEED) BY DATE
Bob Mplera o 10/14/09 I S
RESIG JENGINEE Sﬁ\lATURE P fbg?w
o) Yo oC 10/ — —



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Page 1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by:  Engineer

CCO: 45 Suppl. No. 1 Contract No. 04 -0120F4 Road SF-80-13.2/13.9 FED.ADLOC..

Tor AMERICAN BRIDGE/FLUOR ENTERPRISES INC A JOINT VENTURE

You are directad to make the folfowing changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for
this confract. NOTE; This change order is nol effective until approved by the Engineer.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at confract price, agreed price and force account.)
Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. This last
percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate.

Extra Work at Force Account:

Provide additional funds for Ductile Iron Pipe handling and other related maintenance expenses as directed by the
Engineer.

Labor, equipment and material authorized by the Engineer, as necessary, will be paid in accordance with the
provisions of Section 4-1.03D, "Extra Work" of the Standard Specifications and Sectlon 5-1.24, "Force Account
Paymeni" of the Special Provisions.

Estimated Cost of Extra Work at Force Account................................. $50,000.00
Estimated Cost: Increase Decrease [ | $50,000.00
By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 0
Submitted by
Signature Resident Engineer
W L* William Shedd for Gary Pursell, Sup.T.E. Date 10 - 3' -0 9
Approval Rgepmnfende%

Signature /4 Supervising Bridge Engineer

v e ) Gary Pursell for Richard Morrow, Sup.T.E. Date /@ /X/@é{
Engineer Apprqvalé)f ¥ !
Signature / Supervising Transportation Engineer

Peter Siegenthaler, Prin.T.E. Date ﬂ/f@“/’w

We the unders:gne&'vdﬁ'tractor have given ca‘reful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will ﬁrowde all ?
equipment, fumish the materials, except as otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therefor the prices shown above.

MOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to
proceeding with the ordered work and filing a writien protest within the time therein specified.

Contractor Acceptance by

Signature ‘/NG'T- ﬁ‘:.@i-” ﬂED}(Prmt name and title) Date




